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CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.: 7323.93.0060
Mr. Joseph McHale

Tap My Trees

14 Guardhouse Dr

Redding, CT 06896

RE:
The tariff classification of a stainless funnel with a removable strainer from China   

Dear Mr. McHale:

In your letter dated June 7, 2016, you requested a tariff classification ruling.

The submitted illustration depicts an item that is identified as a funnel with a removable strainer.  This item is made of stainless steel, measures 5” in diameter across the top open mouth and weighs approximately 4 ounces.  The strainer is an insert option that is situated in the top open mouth of the funnel when in use.  The item is designed to be used to pour maple syrup into a bottle after the syrup has been made.    
The applicable subheading for the funnel with a removable strainer will be 7323.93.0060, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for …kitchen …articles…of…steel…: other: of stainless steel…cooking and kitchen ware: other: kitchen ware.  The rate of duty will be 2 percent ad valorem.
Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at https://hts.usitc.gov/current.

This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Gary Kalus at gary.kalus@cbp.dhs.gov.

Sincerely,

Steven A. Mack
Director

National Commodity Specialist Division

